



**THROUGH ONLINE PORTAL**

Ref:NISI/SE/2023-24  
Dated: 16/08/2023

The Secretary  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
25th Floor, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400001

**Subject: Publication of Extract of Un-Audited financial results for the quarter ending 30/06/2023**

**Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) 2015**

Dear Sir,

In continuation to our earlier intimation dated 14/08/2023 the Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ending 30/06/2023 have been published in 'Financial Express' an English National Daily and 'Jansatta' a Hindi National daily and Samvet Shikhar, a regional daily on 15/08/2023 in compliance with regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Copies of said published extracts of the results in Financial Express, an English National daily, Jansatta, a Hindi National daily and Samvet Shikhar a Regional daily are enclosed for your record.

Kindly take note of the above and also update your website for the information of our shareholders and investors.

Yours faithfully,  
**For Nova Iron & Steel Limited**

  
**(Dheeraj Kumar)**  
Company Secretary



Encl.:a/a

**RAKAN STEELS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L27320UP1985PLC007582  
 R/O: NH-2 (1 km from Bara Toll Plaza) Umran, Rania, Kanpur Dehat-209311  
 Corporate Office: Anand Palace, 10/499, Allen Ganj, Kanpur-208002  
 E-Mail: support@rakansteels.co.in  
 Ph: Regd. Office: +91-9596086668 WEB: www.rakansteels.co.in  
 UNAUDITED QUARTERLY YEARLY RESULTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2023  
 (All items in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending 30th June, 2023		Year to date figures 30th June, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the Previous 30th June, 2022
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023		
1	Total Income from Operations	605.35	605.35	605.35	653.01
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.72	2.72	2.72	1.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.72	2.72	2.72	1.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.22	2.22	2.22	1.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2.22	2.22	2.22	1.17
6	Equity Share Capital	324.00	324.00	324.00	324.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	150.96	150.96	150.96	152.13
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic ; 2. Diluted:	0.007 0.007	0.007 0.007	0.007 0.007	0.004 0.004

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the listed entity.  
 For: RAKAN STEELS LIMITED  
 SD/- KANNAN AGARWAL  
 DIN: 07318672 Place: Kanpur Date: 14/08/2023

**APPLE METAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L27104DL1972PLC206966  
 Regd. Off.: PRIVAT OFFICE NO-303, THIRD FLOOR BUILDING NO-5, COMMUNITY CENTER, PREET VIHAR DELHI East Delhi DL 110092 IN  
 Ph: +911147155370, Email: info@applegroup.co.in  
 STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023  
 (Rs. in Lakh except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2023	31/03/2023	30/06/2022	31/03/2023
		UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	0.00	60.32	375.50	1204.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-22.16	-89.73	51.18	26.94
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-22.16	-89.73	51.18	26.94
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-22.16	-89.73	51.18	28.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-22.16	-89.73	51.18	26.94
6	Equity Share Capital	600.61	600.61	600.61	600.61
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)	1077.18	1099.34	1682.99	1099.34
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualized) Basic (in Rs.) Diluted (in Rs.)	-0.37	-1.49	0.85	0.48

Note: (1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the Company's website www.tarinenterprises.in and Stock Exchange website (www.mseil.in)  
 (2) The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 14, 2023.  
 Apple Metal Industries Limited  
 Sd/- Rajbir Singh Kohli  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 07802967  
 Place: Delhi Date: 14th August, 2023

**SEASONS TEXTILES LIMITED**  
 CIN - L74999DL1986PLC024058  
 Registered Office : 26, Feroze Gandhi Road, Lower Ground Floor, Lajpat Nagar-III, New Delhi-110024  
 Email : cs.stl@seasonstextiles.com, Website : www.seasonsworld.com  
 Phone No. 0120-4690000 FAX : 0120-4351485

**EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE 2023**  
 (Rs. in Lakh Except Per Share Data)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
1 Total income from operations (Net)	692.10	617.71	520.62	2390.24
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(15.15)	(31.64)	4.80	(45.66)
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and after exceptional items)	(15.15)	(31.64)	4.80	(45.66)
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax and after exceptional items)	1.64	(27.84)	(7.06)	(48.49)
5 Total comprehensive income for the period after comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (After tax) and other comprehensive income (after Tax)	1.64	(27.84)	3.82	(37.61)
6 Equity Share Capital	749.03	749.03	749.03	749.03
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)				1431.13
8 Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic : Diluted:	0.02 0.02	(0.37) (0.37)	0.09 0.09	(0.65) (0.65)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.seasonsworld.com).  
 2. The above standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Monday, 14th August, 2023.  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Sd/- (Inderjeet Singh Wadhwa)  
 Chairman & Managing Director  
 Place: New Delhi Date: 14.08.2023

**NOVA IRON & STEEL LTD**  
 Regd. Office : Village Dagori, Tehsil - Belha, Distt Bilaspur (C.G.)  
 Email: rai\_nis2007@yahoo.com, www.novaironsteel.com  
 (CIN: L02710CT1989PLC010052) Phone: 07752-285225-26 Fax: 07752-285213

**Extract from the Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2023**  
 (Rs. in lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ending		Year to date figures 30th June, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2022
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023		
1.	Total income from operations	18441.73	70308.87	16687.91	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	182.14	340.58	308.89	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	182.14	340.58	308.89	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	182.14	(179.34)	207.83	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	182.14	(207.17)	207.83	
6.	Equity Share Capital	3613.95	3613.95	3613.95	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	(8682.03)	(8682.03)	(8470.81)	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted	0.50	(0.50)	0.58	

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com and www.novaironsteel.com)  
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 For Nova Iron & Steel Ltd.  
 Sd/- (Dinesh Kumar Yadav)  
 Whole Time Director (DIN 07051856)  
 Place: New Delhi Date: 14/08/2023

**UNIVERSAL OFFICE AUTOMATION LIMITED**  
 Regd. Off. : 806, Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi 110 019  
 CIN : L34300DL1991PLC044365, Website: www.uniofficeautomation.com, email:investor@hcl.com, Ph : 011-2644812

**Extract of standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023**  
 (Rs/Lac)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Current quarter ended			
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Other Income	2.11	3.47	2.10	10.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.52)	0.92	(2.50)	(2.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.52)	0.92	(2.50)	(2.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(2.52)	0.92	(2.50)	(2.73)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(2.52)	0.92	(2.50)	(2.73)
6	Equity Share Capital	1465.27	1465.27	1465.27	1465.27
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation reserves as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)				(1252.20)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic ; 2. Diluted:	(0.02) (0.02)	0.01 0.01	(0.02) (0.02)	(0.02) (0.02)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchanges website at a link (bseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website at www.uniofficeautomation.com  
 For Universal Office Automation Limited  
 Sd/- Sunil Kumar Shrivastava  
 Managing Director  
 Place : New Delhi Date : 14-08-23

**YORK EXPORTS LIMITED**  
 REGD. OFFICE: D-6, Diwan Shree Apartments, 30, Ferozeshah Road, NEW DELHI  
 Website : www.yorkexports.in CIN : L74899DL1983PLC015416

**Extract of unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2023**  
 (₹ in Lakh)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023 (unaudited)	31.03.2023 (unaudited)	30.06.2022 (unaudited)	31.03.2023 (audited)	30.06.2023 (unaudited)	31.03.2023 (unaudited)	30.06.2022 (unaudited)	31.03.2023 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	353.47	95.85	290.93	3445.93	353.47	95.85	290.93	3445.93
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	16.56	(58.48)	14.17	108.37	16.56	(58.48)	14.17	108.37
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	16.56	(58.48)	14.17	108.37	23.87	(71.75)	16.26	114.86
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	13.56	(56.48)	11.92	88.37	20.87	(69.75)	14.01	94.86
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13.56	(50.99)	11.92	93.86	20.87	(64.26)	14.01	100.35
6	Equity Share Capital	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28	336.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	622.06	-	-	-	1194.42
8	Earnings Per equity Share (Basic & Diluted)(Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	0.40	(1.52)	0.35	2.79	0.62	(1.91)	0.42	2.98

Note: 1. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the BSE Ltd. Under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the Company's Website at www.yorkexports.in  
 2. The Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with principles of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as specified by ICAI and section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 3. The financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) notified by the MCA.  
 For York Exports Ltd  
 Sd/- (Ashwani Dwivedi)  
 Mg. Director  
 DIN: 00264986  
 Place: Ludhiana Dated: 14.08.2023

**PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L1712AAS1987PLC002758  
 Regd. Off. : House No.4, Ambikajain Nagar, Mian Path, R. G. Banah Road, Guwahati - 781 024.  
 Corp Office: R-7983, Laxmi Insurance Building, Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400001.  
 Tel: 022 22660301 Website: www.pragbosimi.com E-mail : secretarial@bosimi.com

**Notice of Annual General Meeting (AGM)**  
 Notice is hereby given that the 31st Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Company will be held on Thursday, the 07th day of September, 2023 at 3.30 P.M. at through Video Conferencing (VC)/ Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM) to transact the business as stated in the Notice of AGM.  
 The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 31st August 2023 to 07th September 2023 (both days inclusive) for such purpose in terms of Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013.  
 Annual Report 2022-23 and Notice convening the said AGM together with instructions for e-voting has already been dispatched to the Shareholders of the Company through email, on 14th August 2023 and the same is also available at the website of the Company www.pragbosimi.com and can be downloaded from there or alternatively can be downloaded from https://www.evoting.nsdl.com  
 The shareholders are requested to register their email address and change therein from time to time by writing to RTA/Depository.  
 In terms of Section 108 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 20 of Companies (Management and Administration) amended Rules 2015, and Regulation 44 of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015, the Company has arranged facilities for members to exercise their rights to vote on the resolution proposed to be considered at the said AGM may be transacted by casting of votes by the members using electronic voting system from a place other than that of the venue of the aforesaid AGM (remote e-voting) which will be managed by National Securities Depository (India) Ltd. (NSDL).  
 The remote e-voting will commence on Monday, Sept 04th, 2023 (9.00 AM) and will end on Wednesday, Sept 06, 2023 (5.00 pm). During the e-voting period, members of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date, i.e. 31st August 2023, will be eligible to cast their vote electronically. Detailed instructions pertaining to e-voting, Members may please refer Notes to Notice of the Annual General Meeting. In case of queries or grievances pertaining to the e-voting procedure, Members may get in touch with RTA of the Company.  
 The facility of voting through evoting shall also be made available after the AGM to the Members through NSDL Portal for half hour. Members, who have not casted their vote by remote e-voting, shall be able to exercise their right to vote after the Meeting through evoting.  
 For those members, who have acquired shares after dispatch of AGM Notice, can exercise their voting rights in the same manner as indicated in the Notes to Notice and can ask RTA to provide AGM Notice together with Annual Report through email.  
 For Queries/grievances related to remote e-voting, members may refer to the following person -  
 Ashok Sherugar, AVP - Technology Group;  
 Address - Link Intime India Private Limited  
 C 101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli West, Mumbai - 400083  
 Tel. No. 49186000/7506054546,  
 Email ID: evoting@linkintime.co.in, ashok.sherugar@linkintime.co.in  
 For Prag Bosimi Synthetics Limited,  
 Sd/- Raktim Kumar Das  
 Whole Time Director  
 DIN No.: 05115126  
 Place: Mumbai Date: 14th August, 2023

**TARINI ENTERPRISES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L51101DL2006PLC148967  
 Regd Office: 3/14A, 1st Floor, Vijaynagar Double Storey, Delhi-110009  
 Website: www.tarinenterprises.in, E Mail: tarinenterprisesvtd@gmail.com, info@tarinenterprises.in  
 Ph. 011-32601237

**Extract of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023**  
 (Amt in Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter and three months ended (30/06/2023)	Corresponding 3 months ended (30/06/2022) in the previous year	Financial Year ended on 31.03.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	34.73	38.82	335.95
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.20	10.93	56.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	25.20	10.93	56.52
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	18.65	8.09	25.64
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	18.65	8.09	25.64
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10 per share)	377.30	377.30	377.30
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as Shown in the Balance Sheet of previous Year)	4,571.77	4,530.29	4571.77
Earnings per share - (after extraordinary items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.55	0.24	0.98
Diluted earnings per share- (after exceptional items)- (of Rs. 10/- each)	0.55	0.24	0.98

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated unaudited results for the quarter ended on June 30th, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30th, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.mseil.in and the Company's website www.tarinenterprises.in  
 For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 For Tarini Enterprises Limited  
 Sd/- Abhay Chand Bardia  
 Managing Director  
 DIN- 00009217  
 Date: 14/08/2023  
 Place: Delhi

**SIZEMASTERS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED**  
 (Earlier known as Mewat Zinc Limited)  
 CIN-L74110DL1991PLC046120  
 Registered Office : S. No. 4873/5, SF, Phatak Namak, Hauz Qazi, Delhi, Central Delhi -110006, INDIA  
 Phone No.: 011-23234316, Email:sizemasterscompliance@gmail.com, Website: www.mewatzinc.com

**EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th June, 2023**  
 (Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	31-03-2023 (Audited) (Refer note 3)
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2023
1	Total income from Operations	187.17	-	73.21	79.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	61.50	(2.45)	27.94	16.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	61.50	(2.45)	27.94	16.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	46.02	(1.81)	20.86	12.09
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	46.02	(1.81)	20.86	12.09
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic : Diluted:	0.46 0.46	(0.05) (0.05)	0.24 0.24	0.14 0.14

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results submitted with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results is also available on the website of Stock Exchanges and on Company website at www.mewatzinc.com  
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit committee, and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on August 14th, 2023.  
 3. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has not carried out Audit of Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 4. Previous year/Quarter figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary.  
 EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30th June, 2023 (Rs in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	31-03-2023 (Unaudited) (Refer note 3)	31-03-2023 (Audited) (Refer note 3)
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	31-03-2023	31-03-2023
1	Total income from Operations	359.21	-	73.21	79.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.39	(2.45)	27.94	16.20
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.39	(2.45)	27.94	16.20
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5.10)	(1.81)	20.86	12.09
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	(5.10)	(1.81)	20.86	12.09
6	Equity Share Capital	100.00	40.00	88.65	88.65
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic : Diluted:	(0.05			

Table with financial data for 'मैक्सप्लस लॉजिस्टिक्स लिमिटेड' (Maxplus Logistics Limited) for the quarter ending 30.06.2023. Columns include Particulars, Quarter Ending, Year to date figures, and Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year.

Table with financial data for 'NOVA IRON & STEEL LTD' for the quarter ending 30.06.2023. Columns include Particulars, Quarter Ending, Year to date figures, and Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year.

Advertisement for 'इंडियन बैंक' (Indian Bank) featuring a QR code and details about a public issue of equity shares. Includes text: 'पारिशिष्ट IV-क, (नियम 8(6) का परन्तुक देखें) अचल सम्पत्तियों के विक्री हेतु ई-नीलामी विक्रय नोटिस'.

I arrive at a conclusion not an assumption. Inform your opinion detailed analysis. The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.

THIS IS A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY AND IS NOT A PROSPECTUS ANNOUNCEMENT. THIS DOES NOT CONSTITUTE AN INVITATION OR OFFER TO ACQUIRE, PURCHASE OR SUBSCRIBE TO SECURITIES. THIS PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT IS NOT INTENDED FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY OUTSIDE INDIA.

SRIVARI SPICES AND FOODS LIMITED

Corporate Identification Number: U15494TG2019PLC130131. Our Company was incorporated on January 29, 2019 as 'Srivari Spices and Foods Private Limited', a private limited company under the Companies Act, 2013.

PROMOTERS OF OUR COMPANY: RATHI NARAYAN DAS AND NEIHA RATHI. INITIAL PUBLIC ISSUE OF UPTO 21,42,000 EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF ₹ 10/- EACH ("EQUITY SHARES") OF SRIVARI SPICES AND FOODS LIMITED.

THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARE IS ₹ 10 AND OFFER PRICE IS ₹ 42. THE OFFER PRICE IS 4.2 TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE OF THE EQUITY SHARE. ANCHOR INVESTOR OFFER PRICE: ₹ 42 PER EQUITY SHARE THE OFFER PRICE IS 4.2TIMES OF THE FACE VALUE.

- Risks to Investors: Our Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing spices and flour (chakki atta) significantly on the basis of orders which are received from our customers.

BID/ISSUE PERIOD: BID/ISSUE OPENED ON: MONDAY AUGUST 07, 2023. BID/ISSUE CLOSED ON: WEDNESDAY AUGUST 09, 2023.

ANCHOR INVESTOR BIDDING DATE WAS: FRIDAY, AUGUST 04, 2023. The Issue was made through the Book Building Process, in terms of Rule 19(2)(b)(i) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Rules, 1957, as amended ("SCRR").

Table with 5 columns: S. No., Category, No. of Applications, No. of Equity Shares applied, Equity Shares Reserved as per Prospectus, No. of times Subscribed, Amount (in Rs.).

Table with 6 columns: S.No, Bid Price, Bids Quantity, Total, % of Total, Cumulative Total, % Cumulative Total.

1) Allotment to Retail Individual Investors (After Technical Rejections). The Basis of Allotment to the Retail Individual Investors, who have Bid at cut-off Price or at or above the Issue Price of Rs. 42 per Equity Share, was finalized in consultation with National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Table with 7 columns: No. of Shares Applied for (Category Wise), No. of application received, % of Total, Total No. of shares applied, % of Total, No. of Equity Shares Allotted per Applicant, Ratio, Total No. of Shares Allotted.

BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED. Address: Office No. 56-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park, Next to Ahura Center, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400 093, Maharashtra, India.

2) Allotment to Non-Institutional Investors (After Technical Rejections). The Basis of Allotment to the Non-Institutional Investors, who have bid at the Issue Price of Rs. 42 per Equity Share or above, was finalized in consultation with National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Table with 7 columns: No. of Shares Applied for (Category wise), No. of Application Received, % to Total, Total No. of Shares Applied in each Category, % to Total, Total No. of Shares Allotted, Ratio.

1) Allotment to QIBs excluding Anchor Investors (After Technical Rejections). Allotment to QIBs, who have bid at the Issue Price of Rs. 42 per Equity Share or above, has been done on a proportionate basis in consultation with National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

Table with 8 columns: Category, FIs, Bank, MF's, IC, AIF, FIs/FPIs, OTHERS, TOTAL.

1) Allotment to Anchor Investors (After Technical Rejections). The Company in consultation with the BRLM has allocated 6,06,000 Equity Shares to 2 Anchor Investors at the Anchor Investor Offer Price of Rs. 42 per Equity Shares in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

Table with 7 columns: Category, FIs/BANKS, MF's, IC, AIF, FIs/FPIs, OTHERS, TOTAL.

The Board of Directors of our Company at its meeting held on August 14, 2023 has taken on record the basis of allotment of Equity Shares approved by the Designated Stock Exchange, being National Stock Exchange of India Limited and has allotted the Equity Shares to various successful applicants.

INVESTORS PLEASE NOTE. The details of the allotment made has been hosted on the website of the Registrar to the Issue, Bigshare Services Private Limited at website: www.bigshareonline.com.

All future correspondence in this regard may kindly be addressed to the Registrar to the Issue quoting full name of the First/ Sole Bidder Serial number of the ASBA form, number of Equity Shares bid for, Bidder DP ID, Client ID, PAN, date of submission of the Bid cum Application Form, address of the Bidder, the name and address of the Designated Intermediary where the Bid cum Application Form was submitted by the Bidder and copy of the Acknowledgment Slip received from the Designated Intermediary and payment details at the address given below:

On behalf of Board of Directors SRIVARI SPICES AND FOODS LIMITED. Rathi Narayan Das, Chairman and Whole-time Director. DIN: 09065949.

THE LEVEL OF SUBSCRIPTION SHOULD NOT BE TAKEN TO BE INDICATIVE OF EITHER THE MARKET PRICE OF THE EQUITY SHARES ON LISTING OR THE BUSINESS PROSPECTS OF SRIVARI SPICES AND FOODS LIMITED. Disclaimer: Srivari Spices And Foods Limited has filed the Prospectus with the RoC on August 14, 2023 and thereafter with SEBI and the Stock Exchanges.

